TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of Error in Previously Recorded Document	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIMerkle-Korff Industries, Inc.	FORMERLY Merkle-Korff Gear Co.	03/08/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1776 Winthrop Drive
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018-1980
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0819442	MK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70000167-0016.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
Date:	03/12/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0147

900071403

Total Attachments: 8
source=Correction of Error#page1.tif
source=Correction of Error#page2.tif
source=Correction of Error#page3.tif
source=Correction of Error#page4.tif
source=Correction of Error#page5.tif
source=Correction of Error#page6.tif
source=Correction of Error#page7.tif
source=Correction of Error#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0148

DECLARATION REGARDING ERROR IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT

Mark: MK

Registration No.: 819,442

Serial No.: 72/229,264

Registration Date: November 29, 1966

International Classes: 007

TO THE ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION:

OWNER BY ASSIGNMENT: Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc.

STATE OF INCORPORATION: Illinois Corporation

ADDRESS: 1776 Winthrop Drive

Des Plaines, Illinois 60018-1980

Dear Sir:

I, Brian R. McGinley, state the following:

- 1. I am an attorney practicing at Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal, LLP, 4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100, Kansas City, Missouri 64111.
- 2. Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal LLP represents Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc., 1776 Winthrop Drive, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018-1980 with regard to the renewal of U.S. Registration No. 819,442, for the mark "MK."
- 3. On May 30, 1990, an assignment was erroneously filed against Registration No. 819,442 at Reel 0712, Frame 0292 whereby Broncostat Pty. Ltd. assigned the entire interest and goodwill of the trademark "BRONCOSTAT" to Rhone-Poulenc Australia Pty. Limited.

21309470\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0149 Copies of the recorded documents are attached. The assignment document should have been recorded against U.S. Serial No. 73/819,442. Efforts to contact Broncostat Pty. Ltd. have been unsuccessful.

- 4. Merkle-Korff Industries Inc., formerly known as Merkle-Korff Gear Co., is the owner of trademark Registration No. 819,442 due to a corporate name change from Merkle-Korff Gear Co. recorded at the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division on September 15, 1986 at Reel 0538, Frame 0027.
- 5. As of September 15, 1986, Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc. became and continues to be the owner of trademark Registration No. 819,442.
- 6. We respectfully request that the erroneously recorded assignment documents, recorded at Reel 0712, Frame 0292, be removed from the record.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the registrant; he believes the registrant to be the owner of the above-identified registration; the trademark is in use in commerce; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

-2-

Please charge any required fees to Deposit Account No. 50-1126.

Respectfully submitted,

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP

Dated: March **2**, 2007

Brian R. McGinley, Attorney Merkle-Korff, Inc.

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP

P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080

Phone: (816) 460-2605 Fax: (816) 531-7545

E-mail: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

TRADE-MARK



appt. y Dom. 10gs. - ;

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER



90 JUN -5 AM 7:

Washington, DC New York London Paris

HAND DELIVERY

May 30, 1990

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Attn.: Assignment Branch

Re:

Trademark Assignment Our Ref.: HACK-001, 002

Sir:

ASSIGNMENT BRAN 2 Please record the enclosed assignment against U.S. application Serial Nos. 819,441 and 819,442. Designations of Domestic Representative for each application are submitted herewith. The \$16.00 fee for recordation was previously submitted and we enclose herewith the original blue cash register receipt. If any further fees are required for the recordation of this assignment, including any under 37 C.F.R. § 2.6, please charge them to our Deposit Account No. 23-2405. Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER

Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-3302 202 328 8000

Telex: RCA 229800 WU 89-2762 Fax: 202 887 8979 202 331 8187

KECEIVEU .
90 JAN 30 AM 9: 45
ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

WILKIE FARRE GALLAGHER (1)

67 MAY
1990

HAND DELIVERY

January 24, 1990

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Trademark Assignment Our Ref.: HACK-001, 002

Sir:

Please record the enclosed assignment against U.S. application Serial Nos. 819,441 and 819,442. A check in the amount of \$16.00 is enclosed to cover the cost of recordal. Please return the original recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER

Karen G. Bender

TRADE-MARK

080 01/29/90 07819441

1 518

16.00 CK

Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21at Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036-3302
202 328 8000

Telex: RCA 229800 WU 89-2762 Fax: 202 887 8979 202 331 8187

BETWEEN

BRONCOSTAT PTY. LTD. of 3rd Floor, 15-17 William Street, Perth, Western Australia 6000, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the first part; and

RHONE-POULENC AUSTRALIA PTY. LIMITED of 19-29 Paramount Road, West Footscray, Victoria 3012, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the second part.

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks details which are set out in the attached Schedule.
- B. The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign, transfer and set over absolutely unto the said Assignee all right title and Interest In and to the aforesaid trade marks together with the goodwill of the business concerning the goods in respect of which the trade marks are registered.

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (Australian currency) and certain other good and valuable consideration as agreed upon between the Assignor and Assignee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee all right title and interest in and to the aforesaid trade marks together with the goodwill of the Assignor in respect of the business concerning the goods in respect of which the trade marks are registered.

AND the Assignee hereby accepts and receives the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Deed the day and year first written above.

THE COMMON SEAL of)
BRONCOSTAT PTY. LTD.)
was hereunto affixed)
in the presence of:)

THE COMMON SEAL of RHONE-POULENC AUSTRALIA PTY.
LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

D94191109 PUBLIC

common seat

Said & Ward

The Common Seal of ARY

TRADE-MAR

Country	Number	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>
Australia	445391	BRONCOSTAT	5
Australia	508106	BRONCOSTAT	5
Benelux	445515	BRONCOSTAT	5
Canada		BRONCOSTAT	5
Denmark	2303/88	BRONCOSTAT	5
Finland	1402/88	BRONCOSTAT	5
Germany		BRONCOSTAT	5
ireland	128880	BRONCOSTAT	5
Italy	40806 C/88	BRONCOSTAT	5
Japan	63-43128	BRONCOSTAT	1
New Zealand	178559	BRONCOSTAT	5
Norway	881374	BRONCOSTAT	5
Philippines	67241	BRONCOSTAT	5
South Africa	88/2358	BRONCOSTAT	5
Sweden	88/2717	BRONCOSTAT	5
Switzerland	366.394	BRONCOSTAT	5
United Kingdom	1340346	BRONCOSTAT	5
USA	819,442	BRONCOSTAT	5
Country	Number	Mark	Class
Australia	471489	RHINOSTAT	5
Australia	471490	GAMMASTAT	5

IMMUNAGOGUE

TRADE-MARK

REL 0712 FRANC295



Australia

TRADE-MARK

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAY 3 0 1990

•		•	
Country	Number Mark		<u>Class</u>
Australia	464110	B LOGO	5
Australia	508105	B LOGO	5
Australia	450002	B LOGO	5
Canada		B LOGO	5
Denmark	2302/88	B LOGO	5
Finland	1403/88	B LOGO	5
France	1.458.009	B LOGO	5
Germany		B LOGO	5
Ireland	128879	B LOGO	5
Italy	40811-C/88	B LOGO	5
Japan	63-43129	B LOGO	1
New Zealand	178560	B LOGO	5
Norway	881375	B LOGO	5
Philippines	67240	B LOGO	5
South Africa	88/2359	B LOGO	5
Swederi	88/2718	B LOGO	5
Switzerland	366.468	B LOGO	5
United Kingdom	1340345	B LOGO	5
USA	819,441	B LOGO	5

